
Inland Post 
3rder of 1973. 

GUERNSEY STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 
REP- 61 1 0 1 8 3 ( l o  

1981 -  NO.^+ - 
The Post Office (Miscellaneous Amendments) (No.3) Order, 1981 

Made ... ... 
Laid before the States .. 
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THE STATES POST OFFICE BOARD, in pursuance of the powers conferred 

upon it by sections thirteen, fourteen, fifteen, sixteen, eighteen, 

nineteen, twenty, twenty-three, twenty-eight and sixty-eight of the 

post Office (Guernsey) Law, 1969, as amended (a), hereby orders:- 

The Post Office (Inland Post) Order, 1973, as amended (b), 

as follows:- 

Sections thereof the reference 

is deleted and the following 

(d) in subsection (3) of 

words "fifteen new pence" 

"eighteen new pence" are 

(a) Ordres en Conseil Vol. XXfI, p. 128; Vol. XXIII, p.511. 
(b) S.I. 1973 No. 20; S.I. 1975 Nos. 3 and 42; 

1 1976 Nos. 17 and 39; S.I. 1977 No. 19; S.1. 1979 No. 2; 
S.I. 1980 Nos. 1 and 21; I .  1981 Nos. 1, 18 and 20. 



eof the words 

twelve pounds and fifty new pence" are repealed a'nd the 

ds "fifteen.pounds" ate substituted therefor; 

the following 

are substituted therefor; 

therefor; 

therefor; 

and the Schedules setout in the Third, Fourth 



and chedules t o  t h i s  Order a re  respect ively  

subs t i tu ted  t h  r. 

Amendments t o  2. The Post Office (Overseas Le t te r  Post) Order, 1973, a s  
Overseas Le t te r  
Post  Order of 1973. amended ( c ) ,  i s  fu r the r  amended a s  follows:- 

(a )  sect ion s i x  thereof i s  repealed and the  following 

sect ion i s  subs t i tu ted  there for  - 

"6. There s h a l l  be charged and paid on a i r  mail packets 

the  r a t e s  of postage specif ied i n  the  Third Schedule 

t o  the  Order."; 

(b) i n  sec t ion  twenty-four thereof the  words "one pound" 

a r e  repealed and the  words "one pound and twenty-five 

new pence" a r e  subs t i tu ted  there for ;  

(c)  sect ion twenty-six thereof i s  repealed and the  following 

sect ion i s  subs t i tu ted  therefor  - 

"26. The Board may i f  it thinks f i t , a t  the  request  of the  

sender of an unregistered pos ta l  packet, give the  sender a 

c e r t i f i c a t e  of the  posting of such posta l  packet."; 

(d) i n  paragraph (c)  of subsection ( 2 )  of sect ion twenty-seven 

thereof the  words "ninety new pence" a r e  repealed and 

the  words "one pound" a r e  subs t i tu ted  there for ;  

(e )  i n  subsection (3) of sect ion thi r ty-four  thereof the  

words " th i r ty - f ive  new pence" a r e  repealed and the  words 

" fo r ty  new pence" a re  subs t i tu ted  therefor ;  

( f )  t he  F i r s t ,  Second, Third and Sixth Schedules there to  a r e  

repealed and the  Sixth ,  Seventh, Eighth and Ninth Schedules 

t o  t h i s  Order a r e  respect ively  subst i tu ted therefor .  

Amendments t o  3. The Post Office (Overseas Parcel  Post)  Order, 1973, a s  
Overseas Parcel  Post 
Order of 1973. amended ( d ) ,  i s  fu r the r  amended a s  follows:- 

(a)  i n  sect ion f i f t e e n  thereof the  words "one pound" 

(c) S.I. 1973 No. 18; S.I .  1974 NO. 25; S.I .  1975 Nos. 42, 51 and 55; 
S.I.  1977 No. 19; S.I.  1979 No. 23; S . I .  1980 No. 2 ;  S.I .  1981 Nos.land 18 

(dl S.I.  1973 No. 19; S.I.  1974 No. 25; S.I .  1975 Nos. 42 and 55; 
S.I .  1977 No. 19; S. I .  1979 No. 23; S.I .  1980 No. 2;  S.I. 1981 Nos.land 18 
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are repealed and the words "one pound and twenty-five 

new pence" are substituted therefor; 

(b) in paragraph (b) of subsection (1) of section sixteen 

thereof the words "forty-five new pence" are repealed and 

the words "fifty new pence" are substituted therefor; 

(c) in subsection (2) of section twenty thereof the words 

"thirty-five new pence" are repealed and the words 

"forty new pence" are substituted therefor; 

(dl the First Schedule thereto is repealed and the 

Schedule.,set out in the Tenth Schedule to this Order is 

substituted therefor. 

4. Paragraph (e) of section one of the Post Office (Miscellaneous 

J 
Amendments) (No.2) Order, 1975 (el; paragraph (d) of section one of 

J 
the Post Office (Miscellaneous Amendments) Order, 1977 ff); section one, 

paragraphs (a), (b), (c) and (h) of section two and paragraph (a) of 
I 

Y 
section three of the Post Office (Miscellaneous Amendments) Order, 1981 (g) 

and sections two and three of the Post Office (Miscellaneous Amendments) 

,// 
(No. 2) Order, 1981 (h). 

5. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Miscellaneous 

Amendments) (No. 3 )  Order, 1981. 

6. This Order shall come into force on the first day of March, 

nineteen hundred and eighty-two. 

Dated this twenty-third day of December 

nineteen hundred and eighty-one. 

J. W. DE PUTRON 
President of the States Post Office Board 

for and on behalf of the Board 

(e) S.I. 1975 No. 42. 

(f) S.I. 1977 NO. 19 
(g) s.1. 1981 No. 1. 
(h) S.I. 1981 NO. 18. 



FIRST SCHEDULE Section one ( k )  

PART I 

Registration fees and maximum compensation 

1-00 
(minimum registration fee) 

Col. 1 
Registration fee 

(in addition to postage) 

C0l. 2 
Maximum Compensation 

(payable according to fee 
paid or charged) 



SECOND SCHEDULE 

PART I 

Parcel compensation fee and maximum compensation 

Section one (1) 

Col. 1 
Compensation fee 

(in addition to postage) 

£ 

0.25 
0.35 
0.50 
0.65 

C0l. 2 
Maximum Compensation 

(payable according to fee 
paid or charged) 

£ 

50 
100 
200 
300 



THIRD SCHEDULE Section one (m) 

FIRST SCHEDULE Sections one. 
twenty. twenty.three. 
fifty-two and fifty- 
four 

Rates of postage on postal packets 

COT . 1 C0l . 2 
Description of Postal Rates of Postage 

Packet 

1 . Letter (i) If transmitted as a local letter: 
. . . .  Weight not exceeding 1009 8~ 

thereafter " 1509 . . . .  13p 
. . . .  2009 17p 
. . . .  2509 22p 
. . . .  3009 26p 

3509 . . . .  31p 
4009 . . . .  35p 
450g . . . .  3 9 ~  
5009 . . . .  44p 

For each additional 2509 . or part thereof 
... ... 2 2P 

(ii) If transmitted as a letter to the United Kingdom. 
the Isle of Man. or to Jersey: 

. . . .  Weight not exceeding 609 13p 
thereafter " 1009 . . . .  17P 

1509 . . . .  21p 
. . . .  2009 26p 
. . . .  2509 31p 

3009 . . . .  37p 
. . . .  3509 41p 

4009 . . . .  47p 
4509 . . . .  52p 
5009 . . . .  57p 
5509 . . . .  62P 

. . . .  6009 67p 
6509 . . . .  73p 
7009 . . . .  78p 
7509 . . . .  84P 
8009 . . . .  9 2 ~  
8509 . . . .  lolp 
9009 . . . .  llOp 
9509 . . . .  119p 

" 1OOOg . . . .  128p 
For each additional 2509 . or part thereof 

... ... 36p 



C0l. 1 
Description of Postal 

Packet 

C0l. 2 
Rates of Postage 

-- 

2. Newspapers 

' Articles for the 
use of the blind 

4. Business reply packet 

5. Parcel: 
(a) ordinary 

(6 )  local 

Weight not exceeding 100g. ... 8p 
thereafter " 1509. ... 13p 

8 ,  ', ,, 2009. ... 17p 
' ,I ,. 2509. ... 22p 

,, 3009. ... 26p 
3509. ... 31p 
4009. ... 35p 

,, 4509. ... 39p 
5oog. ... 44p 

8 ,  750g. ... 6 6 ~  

No rate specified. 

(a) The appropriate rate in Item 1 
plus ... ... -.. ... 0.5~ 

(b) An annual fee of £15 

(a) 
thereafter 

Weight not exceeding 1 kg. ... £1.20 
" 2 kg. ... £1.57 

3 kg. ... £1.30 
,. 4 kg. . .. £2.10 

5 kg. ... £2.25 
6 kg. ... £2.40 
7 kg. ... £2.55 
8 kg. . . . £2.70 
9 kg. . . . £2.80 
10 kg. . . . £2.90 

(b) Weight not exceeding 1 kg. ... 
thereafter " 2 kg. ... 

a. ,, 3 kg. ... 
8 ,  ., ., 4 kg. ... 
,. ,, 5 kg. ... 

6 kg. ... .. 7 kg. ... 
8 kg. ... 

., ,, 9 kg. ... 
" 10 kg. .. . 
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FOURTH SCHEDULE 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Section one (m) 

Sections three, 
twelve and twenty- 
one 

Postal facilities 

1. Certificate of posting of an unregistered 
postal packet ... ... ... ... NO fee 

2. Certificate of posting of a parcel ... No fee 

3 .  Duplicate certificate of posting of a 
... registered postal packet ... ... 1 OP 

4. Advice of delivery of, or inability to 
deliver, a registered postal packet:- 

(a) if requested at time of posting ... 20p 

(b) if requested after posting ... ... 40p 

5. Advice of delivery of, or inability to 
deliver, a recorded delivery packet:- 

(a) if requested at time of posting ... 20p 

(b) if requested after posting ... ... 40p 

6. Private Post Boxes. Collection by the 
Board of postal packets (other than 
parcels) posted in a private posting 
box (provided by the person requesting 
the facility) of a design and in a 
position approved by the Board:- 

(1) For initial period of one year 
or less : - 

(a) For one collection, on six or 
... fewer weekdays in every week 

(b) Where the posting box is 
above or below ground floor - 
for each floor which the 
collector has to ascend to 
make the collection ... ... 

(c) Distance fee, payable where 
collection, in the opinion of 
the Board, involves travelling 
in excess of the normal route 
of the collecting officer .. . 

Such fee not exceeding 
£20 as the Board may fix, 
having regard to the 
facilities available for 
ascent and descent. 

Such fee as the Board 
may fix, having regard 
to the cost of the excess 
travelling. 



(2) For each subsequent full year ... The fees chargeable 
under (1) . 

(3) For a subsequent part only of a year A rateable proportion 
of the fees chargeable 
under (1) . 

7. Private Boxes. Provision by the Board 
of a private box for a person requesting 
this facility (hereinafter referred to 
as "a Box Holder"). 

(i) in which postal packets addressed 
to the Box Holder are placed awaiting 
collection by the Box Holder; or 

(ii) in which postal packets addressed to 
a person approved by the Box Holder 
(hereinafter referred to as 'an 
approved addressee') are placed to 
await collection by the approved 
addressee or his agent 

instead of being delivered by postmen at 
the place of address:- 

A. - For initial period of one year or less:- 

(1) (a) Box for reception of postal packets 
other than parcels, or for 
reception of parcels only:- 

... Guernsey ... ... ... £25 

... Alderney and Sark ... £17 

(b) Box for reception of all classes 
of postal packets:- 

... Guernsey ... -.. . -. £50 

... Alderney and Sark ... £34 

(c) For each approved addressee ... £2 

(2) Diversion fee, payable in addition to 
the fees referred to in (1) where the 
holder of the private box carries on 
business at different addresses and 
postal packets addressed to him at more 
than one address are to be placed in 
the private box for collection: 

For each address (after the first) 
to which packets are addressed, 
and for each style (after the 
first) in which packets are 
addressed to each address (after 

... the first) ... ... £30 



B. - For each subsequent full year ... The fees chargeable 
under paragraph A. 

C. - For a subsequent part only of a year A rateable proportion 
of the fees chargeable 
under paragraph A. 

8. Private Bags. Use of a private bag, that 
is to say, a bag or other receptacle 
(provided by the owner with the approval 
of the Board) in which postal packets for 
or from a particular address may be 
collected or posted by the owner or his 
agent :- 

A. - For initial period of one year or less:- 

(1) (a) For posting postal pacjcets other 
than parcels or for posting 
parcels only ... ... ... £25 

(b) For posting all classes of postal 
packets ... ... .-. ... £50 

(c) For posting and collecting postal 
packets . . . .-. ... ... The fee appropriate 

under (a) or (b), 
plus the appropriate 
fee under item 9A (1) 
as if the bag were a 
private box. 

(2) Diversion fee, payable in addition to 
the fees chargeable under (1) in the 
circumstances referred to in item 
9A ( 2 )  . - - -.. ... ... As item 9A (2) 

B. - For each subsequent full year ... The fees chargeable 
under paragraph A. 

C. - For a subsequent part only of a year A rateable proportion 
of the fees chargeable 
under paragraph A. 

9. Redirection by the States Post Office. 
Redirection of postal packets from their 
original address to the same addressee 
at another address in pursuance of the 
addressee's application:- 

A. - Where the original address is a 
business address and the addressee 
has permanently ceased to occupy 
the premises to which the packets 
are addressesd, or where the original 
address is not a business address:- 



(1) On an application for redirection for 
a period not exceeding one month ... £1.75 

(2) On an application for redirection for 
a period not exceeding three months 
(including a period following that 
specified in an earlier application) £4.00 

(3) On an application for redirection for 
a period not exceeding one year 
(including a period following that 
specified in an earlier application) £10.00 

(Note: (i) Where the original address is 
a private residence and postal packets 
addressed to several members of one family 
bearing the same surname are all to be 
redirected to one other address, the 
addressees are to be regarded together as 
constituting one addressee for the purpose 
of the fee payable. 

(ii) See also section three of this Order as 
to additional postage on parcels.) 

B. - Where the original address is a business 
address and the addressee has temporarily 
ceased to occupy the premises to which 
the packets are addressed:- 

For each continuous period not exceeding 
14 days ... ... ... ... 5 OP 

10. Diversion of Postal Packets. Delivery of 
postal packets addressed to the addressee's 
private address at his business address, or 
of postal packets addressed to one or more 
business addresses, at another business 
address of the same addressee or at his private 
address, where the fee mentioned in item 9 is 
not applicable:- 

For each address from which packets are diverted, 
and for each style after the first in which the 
packets are addressed to each such address:- 

(1) For initial period of one year or 
less ... ... ... ... £30 

(2) For each subsequent full year ... £30 

(3) For a subsequent part only of a 
year ... ... ... ... A rateable proportion 

of the fee chargeable 
under (2). 



11. Search Fee. Search made at a delivery 
office at the request of the addressee 
or his agent to ascertain whether any 
postal packets for a particular address 
are available for delivery:- 

for each search - - .  ... -.. ... . . - 5 OP I 
(Note: This fee is not charged:- I 
(a) if the search is for postal 

packets addressed to a post office 
to be called for in accordance with 
section twenty-five of this Order; or 

(b) if the addressee is the holder of a 
Private Box at the post office 
concerned, or the holder of a Private 
Bag used for the collection of postal 
packets from that post office.) 

12. Temporary Retention. Withholding of postal 
packets from delivery at the request of the 
addressee:- 

For a period, unbroken except by a Sunday, 
up to one month ... ... . -. ... ... £2 

up to two months ... ... - -. -.. ... £4 I 
13. Floor Fee. For delivery of postal packets 

for a business address at a floor other than 
the ground floor, or (where the addressee 
is not in occupation of the ground floor) 
at a floor other than the floor occupied by 
the addressee which is nearest to the 
ground floor:- 

For each extra floor to which the delivery 
officer has to ascend or descend to make 
the delivery, per annum ... ... -.. ... Such fee not exceeding 

£20 as the Board may 
fix, having regard to 
the facilities available 
for ascent and descent. 

14. Separation Fee. For separating postal 
packets addressed to a particular 
Department of the addressee from other 
postal packets addressed to the addressee 
at the same address and delivering them 
separately to that Department:- 

For each Department to which postal packets 
are separately delivered (in addition to 
the floor fee where item 14 applies), 
per annum ... ... -. . ... ... £30 



15. Private Roadside Letter Boxes. Delivery 
into a private roadside letter box where 
the box need not be unlocked . . . ... 

16. Private Delivery Service. For separating 
postal packets addressed to the same 
address according to such codes, private 
box numbers, descriptions, words, figures, 
characters or marks used with the address 
as may have been approved for the purpose 
by the Board and for delivery by postmen 
to a single point in advance of the general 
delivery:- 

(1) for initial period of one year or less 

( 2 )  for each subsequent full year . . - 

( 3 )  for a subsequent part only of a year 

. . . No fee. 

... Such fee as the 
Board may fix 
for a minimum period 
of one year in the 
particular case; 

... Such fee as the 
Board may fix for 
that year in the 
particular case; 

... A rateable proportion 
of the fee chargeable 
under (2) . 



FIFTH SCHEDULE Section one (m) 

SEVENTH SCHEDULE Section fifty-four 

Rates of postage for postal packets to be transmitted to the Republic of Ireland 

C0l . 1 
Description of Postal 

Packet 

1 . Letter 

2 . Newspapers 

C0l . 2 
Rates of Postage 

... 

. . . .  Weight not exceeding 60g 1 3 ~  
thereafter " 1OOg . . . .  

. . . .  
1 7 ~  

150g 21p 
. . . .  2009 26p 
. . . .  250g 31p 

300g . . . .  3 7 ~  
350g . ... 41p 
400g . . . .  47p 

. . . .  450g 52p 
5oog . . . .  5 7 ~  
550g . ... 62p 

. . . .  600g 67p 
650g . . . .  7 3 ~  
700g . ... 78P 
750g . . . .  84p 

. . . .  800g 92p 

. . . .  850g lOlp 
900g . . . .  llOp 

. . . .  950g 119p 

. . . .  1OOOg 128p 
For each additional 250g . or part 

... ... ... ... ... thereof ... 36p 

Weight not exceeding 100g . 
thereafter " 150g . 

200g . 
250g . 
300g . 
350g . 
400g . 
450g . 
500g . 
750g . 

3 . Articles for the use of 
the blind No rate specified . 

4 . Parcel . . . .  Weight not exceeding 1 kg 
thereafter " 2 kg . ... 

3 kg . . . .  
4 kg . . . .  
5 kg . . . .  
6 kg . . . .  
7 kg . . . .  

. . . .  8 kg 
9 kg . . . .  
10kg . . . .  



SIXTH SCHEDULE Section two (f) 

FIRST SCHEDULE Section one 

Rates of postage on letters and postcards 

PART 1 

Rates of postage under subsection (1) of section one 

1 . Letter: 
Weight not exceeding 60g . . . .  ... 1 3 ~  

thereafter " 1OOg . . . .  ... 1 7 ~  
150g . . . .  ... .. 21P 
200g . . . .  ... .. 26P 
2509 . ... ... 32P 
300g . . . .  ... 3 8 ~  
350g . . . .  ... 44P 
400g . ... ... 5 OP 
450g . ... ... 5 6 ~  
5009 . ... ... 62P 
750g . ... ... 94P 
1OOOg . . . .  ... £1.26 . 1250g . . . .  ... £1 . 58 
15009 . ... ... £1.90 
1750g . . . .  ... £2.22 . 20009 . . . .  ... £2.54 

2 . Postcard ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 3 ~  

PART 2 
Rates of postage under subsection (2) of section one 

1 . Letter: 
Weight 

thereafter " 
not exceeding 20g . 

609 . 
1oog . .. 150g . 
200g . 
250g . .. 300g . 
350g . 
400g . 
450g . 
500g . .. 750g . 

" 10oog . 
" 12509 . .. 
" 1500g . .. " 1750g . 
" 2000g . 

2 . Postcard ... ... ... ... 2 OP 



SEVENTH SCHEDULE 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

S e c t i o n  two ( f )  

S e c t i o n s  two and 
t h r e e  

Other Rates of Postage 

PART I 

Rates of Postage under s e c t i o n  two and subsect ion  (21 o f  s e c t i o n  t h r e e  

( a )  Pr in ted  packet  ( o t h e r  than  an All-up Newspaper): 
Weight no t  exceeding 20g. ... . . . 

t h e r e a f t e r  609. ... . - - 
1009. . . . . . . 
1509. ... . . . .. 2009. . . . . . . 
2509. . .. . . . 
3009. . . . . . . 
3509. ... ... 
4009. . .. ... 
450g. .. . . . . 
500g. .. . ... 
750g. ... . . . 
1 kg. ... . - - 
2 kg. ... . -. 

(b) Pr in ted  packe t  complying wi th  s e c t i o n  11 (1) ( b ) :  
exceeding 2 kg. b u t  no t  exceeding 3 kg. . . . £2.61 
t h e r e a f t e r  4 kg. . . . £3.52 

5 kg. ... £4.37 

PART 2 

Rates of pos tage  under subsec t ion  (1) of  s e c t i o n  t h r e e  

Pr in ted  packet :  
Weight n o t  exceeding 209. 

t h e r e a f t e r  " 60g. 
1009. 
150g. 
2009. 
2509. 
3009. 

>1 350g. 

4009. 
4509. 
5oog. 
750g. 

1ooog. 



PART 3 

Rates of postage under subsection (3) of section three 

All-up Newspaper: 
Weight not exceeding 20g . ... ... 1 4 ~  

thereafter 509 . ... ... 20P 
loog . ... ... 2 9 ~  
150g . ... ... 34P 
200g . . . .  ... 37P 
2509 . . . .  ... 41P 
3009 . . . .  ... 4 6 ~  
350g . . . .  ... 53P 
4009 . ... ... 

3, 
59P 

4509 . ... ... 
8 ,  ,. 65P 

5009 . ... ... 
,, , . 7 1 ~  

750g . ... ... £1.08 
1 kg . . . .  ... £1.35 
2 kg . . . .  ... £2.19 

PART 4 

Rates of postage under subsection(4) of section three 

1 . (a) Printed packet: 
Weight not exceeding 20g . ... 

thereafter 50g . ... 
1oog . . . .  
150g . . . .  

,, .. 200g . ... 
250g . ... 
300g . ... 
3509 . ... 
400g . ... 
450g . ... 
5oog . ... 
750g . ... 
1 kg . ... 
2 kg . ... 

(b) Printed packet complying with section 11 (1) 
. . . .  exceeding 2 kg . but not exceeding 3 kg 

thereafter 4 kg . . . .  
5 kg . . . .  

2 . Small packet: 
Weight 

thereafter 

.. .. 

not exceeding 100g . 
1509 . 
2009 . 
250g . 
300g . .. 350g . 
400g . 
450g . 
500g . 
7509 . 
1 kg . 



EIGHTH SCHEDULE Section two (f) 

THIRD SCHEDULE Section six 

PART 1 

Rates of Postage on Air Mail Packets under section six 

1 . Letter 

... (a) to Zone A: UP to log . ... ... ... 2 4 ~  
each additional 109 . ... llp 

... ... (b) to Zone B; Up to log . ... ... 2 6 ~  
each additional log . ... 14p 

... ... . . . . . .  (c) to Zone C: Up to log . 2 9 ~  
each additional log . ... 15p 

... ... 2 . Postcard (to all zones) ... ... 2 4 ~  

... ... 3 . Air Letter Form (to all zones) ... ... 2 4 ~  

4 . Printed Paper/Small Packet 
... ... ... ... (a) to Zone A: Up to log . 17P 

... each additional log . 5P 

... ... (b) to Zone B: Up to log . ... ... 19p 
each additional log . ... 7~ 

... ... ... ... (c) to Zone C: Up to log . 2oP 
each additional log . ... 8~ 

5 . Registered Newspaper or Periodical 
... (a) to Zone A: Up to log . ... ... . . -  13p 
... each additional log . 3~ 

... ... ... ... (b) to Zone 8: Up to log . 15p 
each additional log . ... 4P 

... ... (c) to Zone C: UP to log . ... ... 1 6 ~  
each additional log 5P 

6 . Literature for the blind (consisting of or containing only literature 
for the blind) 

(a) to Zones A. B and C: for each 509.. or part thereof IP 

(b) to Europe: 

... ... ... (i) up to 1 kg . ... Free 

(ii) thereafter for each 50g.. or part thereof ... IP 



- 20 - 
PART 2 

Postal packets posted for transmission to a person at either of the 
destinations referred to in paragraph (a) or (b) (as appropriate) 
of subsection (1) of section one of this Order shall be charged 

as follows 

1. Letter 

(a) to Europe: 
Weight not exceeding 60g. 

thereafter " " 10Og. 
" 1509. 
" 2009. 
" 2509. 
" 3009. 
" 350g. 
" 400g. 
" 450g. 
" 5009. 
" 7509. 
" lkg. 
" lkg. 
" lkg. 
" lkg. 
" 2kg. 

(b) to anywhere other than Europe: 
not exceeding 40 grams in weight .-. -. . ... 1 6 ~  
for each additional 10 grams up to a total 
weight not exceeding 2 kg. ... -. - . . . 1 OP 

2. Postcard .-- -. . . . . 16P 

3. Printed Paper (to anywhere other than Europe): 

not exceeding 40 grams in weight ... -. . . . . 1 6 ~  
for each additional 10 grams up to a total weight 
not exceeding 2 kg. ... . . . -.. 4P 

4. Small Packet (to anywhere other than Europe): 

not exceeding 40 grams in weight ... ... 1 6 ~  
for each additional 10 grams up to a total weight 
not exceeding 1 kg. . . . . . . . . . . . . 4P 

5. Forces Air Letter Form ... ... . . . . . .  13P 



' - 2 1 -  

NINTH SCHEDULE 

SIXTH SCHEDULE 

Section two (f) 

Sections thirty 
and thirty-one 

Insured Letters - Compensation Fees and Maximum 
Compensation 

Compensation Fees 

e 

1 - 0 0  
1.20 
1.40 
1.60 
1 - 8 0  
2.00 
2.20 
2.40 
2.60 
2.80 

I 

Maximum C~mpensation 

'i 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 
800 
900 

1000 



TENTH SCHEDULE Section three (d) 

,, . FIRST SCHEDULE Section one 

Rates of Postage on ~arceis 

PART 1 

Postage chargeable under subsection (2) of section one according to destination and weight 

Country or place Surface Parcels 
of destination 

Weight not exceeding 
1 .  2kg. 3kg. 4k9. 5 kg. 6 kg. 7 kg. 8 ". 9 kg. 10 kg. 

E E 
Afghanistan ... 5.90 8.45 9.60 12.10 12.85 17.25 18.00 18.55 19.10 19.70 
Albania ~ . . .  4.95 6 .a5 7.35 8.55 9.75 10.95 12.15 13.35 13.70 13.95 
Algeria ... 4.65 5.90 6.80 8.15 8.60 10.95 11.40 11.70 12.05 12.40 
Andorra via France ... 5.00 6.05 6.85 7.65 8.20 9.25 9.70 10.00 10.40 10.70 
Andorra via Spain ... 4.50 5.60 6.70 7.70 8.30 9.60 10.30 10.75 11.20 11.65 
Angola (People's Rep. of) ... 5.20 7.05 8.15 9.80 10.40 13.05 13.80 14.45 15.00 15.60 
Anguilla ... 4.30 6.10 7.45 8.55 9.40 10.75 11.70 12.45 13.20 14.00 
Antigua ... 5.60 7.20 8.60 10.25 11.20 12.65 13.50 14.40 15.20 15.95 
Argentina ... 6.20 8.20 9.85 11.65 13.25 15.35 17.00 18.45 19.50 21.40 
Ascension . . . 4.05 5.15 6.35 6.75 7.40 8.60 9.05 9.55 10.00 10.50 
Australia ... 4.65 7.10 9.30 11.25 13.25 15.85 17.60 19.75 20.95 22.80 
Austria . . . 4.00 4.90 5.80 6.70 7.60 8.50 9.40 9.90 10.20 10.50 
Azores . . . 4.70 5.80 6.90 8.00 9.10 10.20 11.30 12.40 13.50 14.10 
Bahamas ... 4.70 6.35 7.65 8.80 9.65 11.00 11.85 12.60 13.30 14.00 
Bahrain (State of) ... 4.65 6.15 7.35 9.05 9.80 11.20 12.05 12.75 13.45 14.20 
Balearic Isles ... 4.50 5.60 6.55 7.80 8.10 9.35 10.05 10.55 11.00 11.60 
Bangladesh ... 4.60 6.45 7.55 8.55 9.35 11.10 11.80 12.45 13.25 13.90 
Barbados ... 4.90 6.65 7.95 9.10 9.95 11.20 12.05 12.75 13.45 14.15 
Belgium . . . 4.35 5.55 6.45 7.20 7.65 8.85 9.30 9.65 9.95 10.25 
Belize ... 4.40 6.40 7.40 8.70 9.30 11.25 12.05 12.80 13.70 14.30 
Benin (People's Rep. of ) . . . 5.60 8.40 9.90 11.60 13.05 15.30 16.30 17.00 17.95 18.75 

Air Parcels 
weight :- 

Up to and there- 
5009. after for 

each 
additional 
5009. or part 
thereof 

e E 
5.10 1.95 
4.40 0.60 
4.00 0.80 
4.90 0.40 
4.00 0.55 
4.80 1.45 
4.15 1.85 
4.80 1.65 
5.90 2.40 
NO SERVICE 

5.00 2.40 
3.60 0.45 
4.20 0.55 
4.20 1.30 
4.40 1.35 
4.00 0.55 
4.50 1.80 
5.00 1.35 
4.40 0.50 
4.20 1.10 
4.80 1.55 



Country or place 
of destination 

1 kg. 
£ kg. kg- f 

Bermuda .. . 4.35 5.85 7.15 
Bhutan . . . 4.45 6.35 7.80 
Bolivia ... 6.05 8.50 10.50 
Botswana (inc. Kasane 

& Kazungula) ... 5.60 8.20 9.30 
Brazil ... 6.20 8.35 9.60 
British Virgin Islands ... 4.65 6.30 7.60 
Brunei . . . 5.05 7.15 8.60 
Bulgaria . . . 5.30 6.60 7.90 
Burma ... 4.90 6.40 7.45 
Burundi ... 6.00 8.15 9.55 
Cameroon (United Rep. of) ... 5.35 7.25 8.95 
Canada ... 4.00 5.95 7.60 
Canary Isles ... 4.50 5.60 6.70 
Cape Verde Islands . . . 5.00 6.35 7.50 
Caroline Islands ... 4.45 7.20 8.50 
Cayman Islands . . . 5.50 8.50 9.90 
Central African Republic ... 4.85 6.65 7.35 
Chad (Republic of) ... 5.15 7.00 7.80 
Chile . . . 6.25 8.35 9.95 
China (People's Rep. of) . . . 5.80 9.00 10.00 
Christmas Islands ... 6.00 8.40 9.85 
Cocos (Keeling) Islands . . . 5.30 8.15 11.00 
Columbia . . . 5.00 6.55 8.00 
Comoros (Republic of) . . . 5.40 6.95 8.15 
Congo (People's Rep. of) . . . 4.60 6.10 6.75 
Corsica . . . 5.10 6.20 7.30 
Costa Rica . . . 5.10 6.65 7.95 
Cuba - direct .,. 4.70 6.20 7.10 
Cuba - Guatanamo Bay 

via U.S.A. . . . 4.10 6.50 7.40 

- 23 - 
Surface Parcels 

weight not exc 
4kg. 5kg. 

8.15 9.00 
9.30 10.40 
12.10 13.65 

eeding 
6 kg. 

£ 
10.25 
12.60 
16.80 

15.40 
15.35 
11.45 
14.10 
12.70 
10.80 
14.80 
14.05 
11.95 
9.65 
12.20 
16.50 
16.65 
13.05 
14.00 
15.05 
19.45 
17.40 
20.85 
13.40 
14.40 
11.70 
11.25 
11.70 
10.35 

14.15 

7 kg. 
£ 

11.20 
13.60 
18.30 

15.95 
17.00 
12.35 
15.30 
13.10 
11.60 
15.80 
15.45 
13.40 
10.30 
12.65 
17.50 
18.30 
13.40 
14.35 
16.40 
20.20 
18.25 
21.90 
14.35 
14.95 
12.20 
11.70 
12.95 
11.05 

14.90 

9 kg. 
£ 

12.60 
15.50 
21.00 

17.45 
19.50 
13.90 
17.30 
14.25 
12.85 
17.40 
18.05 
16.05 
11.35 
13.80 
19.35 
21.20 
14.50 
15.65 
18.75 
21.30 
20.05 
24.75 
16.20 
16.00 
12.90 
12.80 
14.35 
12.25 

16.60 

10 kg. 
£ 

13.30 
16.40 
22.35 

17.70 
20.35 
14.75 
18.30 
14.60 
13.50 
18.20 
19.00 
17.30 
11.95 
14.40 
20.55 
22.50 
14.85 
15.95 
19.90 
21.90 
21.10 
26.95 
17.15 
16.35 
13.20 
13.15 
15.05 
12.80 

17.50 

Air Parcels 
Weight: - 

Up to and there- 
500g. after for 

each 
additional 
5009. or part 
thereof 



- 24 - 
Surface Parcels Country or place 

of destination 

Cyprus ... 
Czechoslovakia ... 
Denmark . . . 
Djibouti . . . 
Dominica ... 
Dominican Republic ... 
East Timor . . . 
Ecuador . . . 
Egypt (Arab Republic) . . . 
El Salvador ... 
Equatorial Guinea (Rep.of) .. 
Ethiopia ... 
Falkland Islands & Depen. ... 
Faroe Isles ... 
Fiji ... 
Finland ... 
France . . . 
French Guiana ... 
French Polynesia ... 
French Southern and 
Antarctic Territories ... 
French West Indies . . . 
Gabon (Republic of) ... 
Gambia (Republic of) ... 
Gaza & Khan Yunis . . . 
German Democratic Republic .. 
Germany (Fed. Rep. of) (West). 
Ghana ... 
Gibraltar . . . 
Greece ... 

1 kg. 2 kg. 3 kg. 
e e e 
5.35 7:30 8.75 
4.90 6.00 7.10 
4.00 5.15 6.05 
5.25 7.25 8.50 
5.20 6.60 7.60 
4.10 5.55 6.90 
5.05 6.55 7.75 
5.70 8.00 9.45 
6.00 7.55 8.75 
5.30 6.95 8.40 
3.60 5.25 6.30 
5.55 7.60 9.30 
4.95 6.75 8.15 
4.00 5.25 6.10 
4.65 7.35 9.30 
4.90 6.20 7.20 
5.00 6.10 7.00 
5.20 6.80 7.60 
5.45 7.40 8.20 

Weight not exc 
4kg. 5kg. 

e E 
10.20 11.30 
8.20 8.75 
6.80 7.30 
10.30 11.00 
8.85 9.60 
8.00 8.90 
8.75 9.55 
11.40 12.40 
8.95 10.55 
9.60 10.60 
7.55 8.20 
10.95 11.75 
9.35 10.30 
6.85 7.35 
11.15 12.60 
8.05 8.65 
7.70 8.20 
9.15 9.60 
10.00 10.40 

S E R V I C E  
9.15 9.55 
11.70 12.75 
11.30 13.05 
9.25 11.25 
7.95 8.75 
6.85 7.65 
9.95 11.20 
6.65 7.70 
9.75 10.25 

:ceding 
6 kg. 

e 
12.80 
10.40 
8.15 
13.80 
11.90 
10.20 
10.85 
15.05 
11.75 
12.00 
10.45 
14.35 
11.80 
8.40 
14.90 
9.75 
9.30 
12.30 
12.90 

12.20 
15.05 
14.80 
11.90 
9.90 
8.45 
13.05 
8.80 
12.40 

7 kg. 
e 

13.90 
10.80 
8.60 
14.90 
12.80 
11.20 
11.65 
16.35 
12.55 
13.05 
11.00 
15.50 
12.75 
8.80 
16.50 
10.35 
9.70 
12.75 
13.35 

12.65 
15.80 
16.20 
12.60 
10.50 
9.15 
14.35 
9.40 
12.85 

8 kg. 
E 

14.80 
11.20 
8.95 
15.95 
13.75 
11.95 
12.30 
17.55 
13.15 
13.80 
11.60 
16.50 
13.55 
9.20 
18.00 
10.85 
10.00 
13.40 
13.65 

13.10 
16.65 
17.40 
13.30 
11.00 
9.50 
15.15 
9.90 
13.20 

9 kg. 
e 

15.70 
11.50 
9.30 
16.90 
14.70 
12.75 
12.85 
18.75 
13.80 
14.70 
12.05 
17.50 
14.35 
9.55 
19.45 
11.30 
10.40 
13.80 
14.00 

13.45 
17.40 
18.60 
14.00 
11.45 
9.80 
16.10 
10.30 
13.50 

10 kg. 
e 

16.65 
11.80 
9.60 
17.80 
15.45 
13.50 
13.50 
19.95 
14.40 
15.45 
12.65 
18.45 
15.15 
9.90 
20.90 
11.75 
10.70 
14.20 
14.20 

13.75 
18.25 
19.85 
14.80 
11.95 
10.10 
16.95 
10.80 
13.80 

Air Parcels 
Weight : - 

Up to and there- 
5009. after for 

each 
additional 
5009. or part 
thereof 

NO SERVICE 
4.85 1.25 
4.25 1.20 
5.00 1.15 
4.25 0.95 
4.50 0.50 
4.10 0.40 
4.40 1.05 
3.70 0.50 
5.20 0.75 



Country or place 
of destination 

1kg. 2kg. 3kg. 
E E E 

Greenland . . . 4.00 5.15 6.05 
Grenada ... 4.55 5.90 7.20 
Guatemala ... 4.90 6.30 7.95 
Guinea (Republic of) . . . 4.35 6.00 6.80 
Guinea-Bissau (Rep. of) . . . 4.95 6.75 7.50 
Guyana . . . 4.80 6.40 7.60 
Haiti . . . 4.45 6.15 7.50 
Honduras (Republic of) ... 4.95 6.50 7.60 
Hong Kong . . . 4.35 5.95 7.25 
Hungary ... 4.25 5.35 6.45 
Iceland ... 4.05 5.40 6.35 
India ... 5.10 6.90 8.10 
Indonesia ... 5.05 6.55 7.75 
Iran . . . 5.20 7.50 8.60 
Iraq . . . 4.80 6.65 8.00 
Israel ... 5.00 6.25 7.45 
Italy ... 4.35 5.55 6.45 
Ivory Coast (Rep. of) ... 5.35 8.30 8.85 
Jamaica ... 5.10 6.80 7.65 
Japan ... 6.00 7.30 8.60 
Jordan ... 4.40 5.65 6.75 
Kampuchea ... 
Kenya ... 4.85 6.55 7.65 
Kiribati (Republic of) . . . 5.45 8.05 10.10 
Korea (Republic of only) ... 5.20 7.40 9.00 
Kuwait . . . 4.65 6.25 7.60 
Lao People's Dem. Rep. ... 6.00 8.30 9.65 
Lebanon ... N 0 
Lesotho . . . 5.70 7.45 9.40 
Liberia (Republic of) ... 5.10 7.55 8.60 
Libyan Soc. People's Arab 
Jamahiriya ... 4.80 6.30 7.50 

- 25 - 
Surface Parcels 

Weight not exceeding 

4 kg. 
E 
6.80 
8.25 
9.00 
8.25 
9.20 
8.85 
8.80 
8.80 
8.40 
7.55 
7.50 
8.55 
8.75 
10.85 
8.95 
9.45 
7.25 
11.05 
8.90 
10. LO 
7.70 

9.20 
12.35 
10.80 
8.70 
11.70 
S E R  
11.20 
10.00 

5 kg. 
E 
7.30 
9.20 
9.95 
8.70 
10.00 
9.75 
9.70 
9.55 
9.45 
8.20 
8.10 
10.40 
9.55 
11.55 
10.00 
11.50 
8.10 
12.00 
9.75 
11.00 
8.40 

6 kg. 
E 
8.15 
10.40 
11.65 
10.85 
11.90 
11.20 
11.20 
11.10 
10.90 
9.75 
9.50 
12.00 
10.85 
15.40 
11.55 
12.15 
9.15 
14.30 
11.75 
12.55 
9.80 

10.15 11.60 
14.00 16.90 
11.80 14.35 
9.60 11.05 
13.10 16.15 

V I C E  
12.35 14.70 
11.20 13.40 

7 kg. 
E 
8.60 
11.25 
12.60 
11.25 
12.70 
12.05 
12.20 
11.95 
11.90 
10.45 
10.05 
13.15 
11.65 
16.15 
12.45 
12.85 
9.65 
15.55 
12.60 
13.40 
10.50 

12.60 
18.55 
15.55 
11.90 
17.30 

15.85 
14.75 

12.00 

8 kg. 
E 
8.95 
12.00 
13.40 
11.55 
13.30 
12.80 
13.00 
12.95 
12.85 
10.85 
10.50 
14.10 
12.30 
16.70 
13.25 
13.55 
10.10 
16.30 
13.30 
14.20 
11.20 

13.40 
19.90 
16.70 
12.80 
18.35 

16.90 
15.75 

13.00 

9 kg. 
E 
9.30 
12.70 
14.20 
11.90 
13.90 
13.45 
13.75 
13.35 
13.65 
11.20 
10.90 
15.10 
12.85 
17.30 
13.90 
14.30 
10.50 
16.90 
14.00 
14.90 
11.75 

14.20 
21.30 
17.70 
13.50 
19.35 

17.80 
16.80 

13.85 

10 kg. 
E 
9.60 
13.40 
15.10 
12.20 
14.50 
14.30 
14.55 
13.90 
14.55 
11.50 
11.05 
15.95 
13.50 
17.80 
14.70 
15.10 
10.85 
17.50 
14.70 
15.65 
12.30 

15.00 
22.65 
18.85 
14.55 
20.40 

18.90 
17.95 

14.75 

Air Parcels 
Weight: - 

Up to and there- 
500 g. after for 

each 
additional 
500 g. or part 
thereof 



Country or place 
of destination 

Luxembourg 
Macao 
Madagascar (Dem. Rep. of) 
Madeira 
Malawi 
Malaya 
Maldives (Republic of) 
Mali 
Malta 
Mariana Islands 
Marshall Islands 
Mauritania 
Mauritius 
Mexico - except Chetumal 
Mexico - Chetumal only 
Mongolia (People's Rep.) 
Montserrat 
Morocco 
Mozambique 
Namibia (S.W. Africa) 
Nauru Island 
Nepal 
Netherlands 
Netherlands Antilles 
Nevis 
New Caledonia 
New Zealand 
New Zealand Island Terr. 
Nicaragua 
Nigeria (Fed. Rep. of) 
Niger Republic 
Norfolk Island 

3 kg. 
e 
5.65 
9.50 
8.30 
6.65 
8.20 
7.25 
8.40 
9.10 
7.60 
8.70 
8.70 
8.80 
7.35 
7.80 
7.95 

N 
8.40 
6.15 
7.80 
7.85 
9.80 
8.25 
5.70 
7.10 
7.70 
11.05 
8.80 
8.80 
8.75 
8.50 
9.20 
11.00 

- 26 - 
Surface Parcels 

Weight not exceeding 

4kg. 5kg. 6kg. 
f e e 
6.55 7.20 8.25 
10.70 12.15 15.45 
10.20 11.15 13.20 
7.60 8.20 9.55 
9.65 10.60 12.40 
8.55 9.60 10.95 
10.00 10.95 13.15 
11.20 12.30 15.15 
8.90 10.20 11.50 
10.50 12.00 16.15 
10.50 12.00 16.15 
10.50 11.85 14.50 
9.40 9.75 12.30 
9.00 10.10 11.55 
9.15 10.20 11.50 

0 S E R V I C E  
9.90 10.85 12.40 
7.40 7.85 10.20 
9.10 9.95 11.75 
9.40 10.95 12.80 
12.05 13.60 16.65 
9.90 11.00 13.15 
6.50 7.30 8.10 
8.25 9.15 10.90 
9.00 9.70 12.00 
13.30 15.40 20.45 
10.65 12.40 15.45 
10.65 12.40 15.45 
10.00 10.70 12.45 
9.95 11.15 12.50 
11.30 12.80 16.15 
13.35 14.20 20.85 

7 kg. 
e 
8.75 
16.70 
13.90 
10.15 
13.35 
12.00 
14.10 
16.45 
12.80 
17.20 
17.20 
15.80 
12.75 
12.45 
12.40 

13.30 
10.65 
12.65 
14.10 
18.25 
14.00 
8.90 
11.55 
12.85 
21.70 
16.40 
16.40 
13.50 
13.70 
17.30 
21.90 

8 kg. 
E 
9.10 
17.80 
14.70 
10.55 
14.10 
12.95 
14.85 
17.60 
13.75 
18.30 
18.30 
16.90 
13.60 
13.35 
13.30 

14.15 
10.95 
13.35 
15.50 
19.70 
15.25 
9.45 
12.35 
13.70 
23.30 
17.85 
17.85 
14.30 
14.75 
18.40 
23.45 

9 kg. 
e 
9.40 
18.70 
15.00 
11.00 
14.80 
13.85 
15.60 
18.70 
14.55 
19.20 
19.20 
18.05 
14.05 
14.15 
14.10 

14.90 
11.25 
14.05 
15.95 
21.10 
16.10 
9.75 
12.90 
14.40 
24.35 
19.45 
19.45 
15.15 
15.75 
19.55 
24.75 

10 kg. 
f 
9.70 
19.70 
15.30 
11.35 
15.60 
14.70 
16.40 
19.80 
15.35 
20.55 
20.55 
19.10 
14.30 
15.00 
14.90 

15.70 
11.60 
14.75 
17.25 
22.60 
16.75 
10.10 
13.65 
15.15 
25.60 
20.15 
20.15 
15.95 
16.75 
20.45 
26.95 

Air Parcels 
Weight : - 

Up to and there- 
5009. after for 

each 
additional 
5009. or part 
thereof 

e f 
3.45 0.45 
4.95 1.80 
5.10 2.35 
4.20 0.55 
4.80 1.75 
4.50 1.70 
4.60 1.80 
4.60 1.00 
4.40 0.65 
4.55 2.65 
4.75 2.85 
4.30 1.40 
4.60 1.85 
4.60 1.45 
NO SERVICE 
NO SERVICE 

5.00 1.70 
3.80 1.00 
4.60 2.05 
4.80 2.10 
5.10 3.10 
4.50 1.70 
3.75 0.40 
4.50 1.45 
5.00 1.80 
6.80 3.55 
4.50 2.25 
5.65 2.35 
5.00 1.25 
4.70 1.05 
4.50 1.10 
5.30 3.35 
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Country or place 
of destination 

1 kg. 2 kg. 
e E 

Somali Dem. Republic ... 5.05 6.90 
South Africa (Rep. of) . . . 4.50 6.35 
Spain ... 4.60 5.70 
Spanish Terr. of N. Africa .. 3.95 5.35 
Spitzbergen . . . 4.75 5.75 
Sri Lanka (Repub. of) ... 5.45 7.00 
Sudan ... 5.30 7.35 
Suriname . . . 4.75 6.35 
Swaziland ... 4.65 6.80 
Sweden ... 4.95 6.10 
Switzerland ... 4.15 4.95 
Syrian Arab Rep. . . . 4.40 6.05 
Taiwan ... 5.20 7.35 
Tanzania . . . 5.75 7.40 
Thailand . . . 5.35 7.30 
Tibet ... 
Togo (Rep. of) ... 5.50 8.05 
Tonga . . . 5.85 8.50 
Trinidad & Tobago ... 4.90 6.40 
Tristan Da Cunha ... 4.80 6.30 
Tunisia ... 4.35 5.60 
Turkey . . . 5.25 7.05 
Turks & Caicos Islands ... 4.90 7.60 
Tuvalu ... 5.40 8.40 
Uganda . . . 5.00 6.80 
United Arab Emirates ... 4.70 6.25 
U.S.A. ... 4.10 5.95 
U.S.S.R. (Europe & Asia) ... 5.55 7.60 
Upper Volta (Rep. of) ... 5.35 7.80 
Uruguay . . . 5.75 8.20 

3 kg. 
e 
8.30 
7.85 
6.75 
6.05 
6.65 
8.20 
8.75 
7.55 
8.30 
7.00 
5.75 
7.45 
8.90 
8.60 
8.30 

9.25 
10.55 
7.40 
7.20 
6.70 
7.85 
9.30 
10.25 
8.00 
7.40 
7.10 
8.90 
9.50 
10.50 

- 28 - 
Surface Parcels 

Weight 
4 kg. 

e 
9.90 
9.40 
7.70 
6.95 
7.40 
9.20 
10.50 
8.85 
10.20 
7.90 
6.55 
8.70 
10.75 
10.05 
9.95 
N 0 

11.35 
13.00 
8.55 
8.40 
7.80 
9.70 
11.75 
12.60 
9.30 
8.45 
8.35 
10.65 
11.75 
12.40 

not exceeding 
5kg. 6kg. 

e e 
10.85 14.00 
10.95 12.80 
8.30 9.60 
7.30 8.65 
7.85 8.70 
10.05 11.25 
11.50 13.85 
9.65 11.35 
11.35 13.70 
8.50 9.60 
7.35 8.15 
9.70 11.35 
12.00 14.60 
10.75 13.40 
11.00 13.10 
S E R V I C E  
12.80 15.50 
14.05 17.35 
9.75 11.35 
9.55 11.10 
8.50 10.00 
10.25 13.05 
13.75 16.55 
14.10 18.85 
10.15 12.10 
9.20 10.60 
9.60 11.55 
11.05 13.10 
13.05 16.60 
14.15 17.30 

7 kg. 
e 

14.70 
14.10 
10.30 
9.05 
9.20 
12.05 
14.85 
12.25 
14.85 
10.15 
8.95 
12.40 
15.75 
14.35 
13.80 

16.80 
19.05 
12.20 
12.10 
10.55 
13.45 
18.15 
20.00 
12.95 
11.35 
12.30 
13.75 
17.80 
18.60 

8 kg. 
£ 

15.30 
15.50 
10.75 
9.30 
9.55 
12.75 
15.65 
12.95 
15.85 
10.60 
9.75 
13.20 
16.70 
15.10 
14.65 

17.95 
20.45 
12.90 
12.75 
10.90 
13.80 
19.80 
21.10 
13.65 
11.95 
13.35 
14.35 
19.00 
19.90 

9 kg. 
e 

15.90 
15.95 
11.20 
9.65 
9.85 
13.40 
16.45 
13.55 
16.85 
11.00 
10.55 
14.10 
17.70 
15.90 
15.45 

19.05 
21.95 
13.60 
13.35 
11.10 
14.20 
21.10 
22.60 
14.30 
12.55 
14.50 
14.90 
20.10 
21.40 

10 kg. 
e 

16.50 
17.25 
11.65 
9.70 
10.20 
14.10 
17.30 
14.35 
17.80 
11.40 
10.85 
14.90 
18.70 
16.65' 
16.30 

20.10 
23.40 
14.30 
14.00 
11.45 
14.45 
22.80 
24.05 
15.00 
13.15 
15.30 
15.55 
21.25 
22.90 

Air Parcels 
Weight: - 

, Up to and thereafter 
500g. for each 

additional 
5009. or part 
thereof 

e E 1 4.50 1.70 
4.80 2.05 
4.10 0.55 
3.85 0.80 
NO SERVICE 

5.50 1.70 
5.00 1.35 
4.50 1.45 
4.40 2.20 
4.80 0.45 
3.80 0.40 
4.20 0.95 
4.60 1.90 
5.20 1.85 
5.80 2.20 
NO SERVICE 

4.60 1.55 
6.00 3.40 
4.50 1.30 
4.80 2.45 
4.00 0.55 
4.75 0.80 
4.40 1.25 
5.50 3.30 
4.50 1.85 
4.50 1.45 
3.30 1.00 
4.40 1.20 
4.70 1.55 
5.50 2.45 



Country  o r  p l a c e  
o f  d e s t i n a t i o n  

Vanuatu ... 
V a t i c a n  C i t y  S t a t e  ... 
Venezuela  ... 
Vietnam (Soc.  Rep. o f )  ... 
V i r g i n  I s l a n d s  (U.S.A.) . . . 
Wake I s l a n d  ... 
W a l l i s  and  F o r t u n a  I s l a n d s  .. 
Western Samoa . . . 
Yemen Arab R e p u b l i c  . . . 
Yemen P e o p l e ' s  Dem.  Rep. ... 
Yugos lav ia  . . . 
Z a i r e  (Rep. o f )  ... 
Zambia ... 
Zimbabwe . . . 

3 kg.  
£ 

11.05 
5.95 
8.40 
9 .90  
7.80 
8 .65  
8 .20  
8.85 
7.85 
8 .95  
7.25 
8.95 

10 .10 
9.65 

- 29 - 
S u r f a c e  P a r c e l s  

Weight  
4 kg.  

E 
13 .30  

6.85 
9.45 

13 .10  
9.45 

10 .40 
10.00 
10 .35  
10 .00  
10 .60  

8 .50  
10 .60  
12.20 
12.05 

n o t  e x c e e d i n g  
5 k g .  6 k g .  

E f 
15.40 20.45 

7.55 8.90 
10 .20  12.30 
13 .60  18.75 
10.65 13.70 
12.05 16.50 
10 .40  12.90 
11 .60  15.00 
11 .25  13 .80  
11 .80  13 .55  

9 .05  11 .00  
11.65 15 .00  
13.10 15 .70  
13.20 15.60 

7 kg .  
£ 

21.65 
9.20 

13 .00  
19 .20  
14 .55  
17.50 
13.35 
16.20 
14 .55  
14 .80  
11 .55  
15 .95  
16 .65  
16.75 

8 kg.  
£ 

23.30 
9.65 

13 .80  
19.55 
15.65 
18.45 
13 .65  
17 .35  
15.45 
15.85 
11.85 
17 .00  
17 .75  
17 .80  

9 kg .  
E 

24.35 
10 .00  
14.55 
19.85 
16.90 
19.05 
14 .00  
18.30 
16 .30  
16.90 
12 .20  
18.05 
18 .20  
18.75 

1 0  kg.  
e 

25.60 
10 .25  
15.40 
20.15 
17.55 
20.55 
14 .20  
20.00 
17 .25  
17 .95  
12 .60  
19 .20  
19.00 
19.80 

A i r  P a r c e l s  
Weight:- 

and  t h e r e -  
a f t e r  f o r  
e a c h  
a d d i t i o n a l  
500g. o r  p a r t  
t h e r e o f  



. 30 . 

PART 2 

Postage chargeable under subsection (2) of section one on 
certain outgoing parcels according to weight: 

thereafter 
Weight not exceeding 
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